

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPP11150

Polypropylene containers GN 1/1 - milky - height 150mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polypropylene Containers GN 1/1 Milky - Height 150mm (GPP11150)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Polypropylene Container GN 1/1 Milky - Height 150mm (GPP11150). This versatile container is designed for food storage and display in commercial kitchens and food service operations. Made from high-quality polypropylene, it offers durability and resistance to temperature variations, making it suitable for both hot and cold applications.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always ensure that the container is used for its intended purpose. Do not use it to store flammable or hazardous materials.
- Temperature Limits: The containers can safely hold temperatures from -40°C to +90°C. Avoid exposure to extreme heat or flames.
- Microwave & Dishwasher Safe: These containers are microwave and dishwasher safe; however, avoid using them under grill or broiler heating.
- Avoid Scratching: Use non-metal utensils to prevent scratches and damage. Scratched containers can harbor bacteria.
- Check for Integrity: Before each use, inspect the container for cracks or damages. Do not use if damaged.
- Keep Out of Reach of Children: Store the containers out of reach of children to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Type: Polypropylene Container
- Model: GPP11150
- Dimensions: GN 1/1
- Height: 150mm
- Material: Polypropylene
- Color: Milky
- Temperature Range: -40°C to +90°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Microwave Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Carefully remove the container from the packaging. Ensure all items are present.
- Placement: Select a flat and stable surface for the container. Ensure that it is clean and dry before placing food inside.
- Stacking: When stacking multiple containers, ensure they are aligned properly to avoid spillage or accidents.

5. Operation

- Filling: Fill the container with the food items while leaving enough space at the top to close the lid securely.
- Temperature Control: If storing hot foods, keep them covered to maintain temperature, and use appropriate cooling methods for food safety.
- Labeling: Use food-safe markers to label the containers for better organization and safety compliance.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wash containers with warm, soapy water after each use. For dishwasher use, place them on the top rack.
- Sanitization: Regularly sanitize the containers using food-safe sanitizers to maintain hygiene.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect containers for wear and replace as needed.

7. Troubleshooting

- Container Cracks or Dents: If you notice any cracks or dents, discontinue use and dispose of the container.
- Odors: Persistent odors may require soaking in vinegar solution for a few hours, followed by regular washing.
- Discoloration: If discoloration occurs, it may be a sign of wear and the container should be assessed for replacement.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the polypropylene container in accordance with local waste management regulations. If not damaged, consider recycling options. Never dispose of in regular trash if recyclable.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 - Höhe 150 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1 ist ideal für die Lagerung und Präsentation von Lebensmitteln in der Gastronomie. Hergestellt aus robustem, lebensmittelechtem Polypropylen bietet dieser Behälter eine effiziente Lösung für die Bedürfnisse der Lebensmittelindustrie.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für die Lagerung von Lebensmitteln geeignet. Von Hitzequellen fernhalten.
- Reinigung: Vor der ersten Verwendung gründlich reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Mittel, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: Nicht über die angegebenen Temperaturen hinaus verwenden: -40 bis +99 Grad Celsius.
- Verpackungsmaterial: Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien vor der Benutzung, um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Erstverwendung: Vor der Benutzung den Behälter auf Beschädigungen überprüfen. Bei Beschädigungen nicht verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produkt: Polypropylenbehälter GN 1/1
- Höhe: 150 mm
- Material: Polypropylen (PP)
- Farbe: Milky
- Temperatur: -40 bis +99 Grad Celsius
- Kapazität: Variiert je nach spezifischer Größe
- Lebensmittelecht: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Platzwahl: Stellen Sie den Behälter an einen stabilen, ebenen Platz.
2. Vorbereiten: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter sauber und unbeschädigt ist.
3. Befüllen: Füllen Sie den Behälter mit Lebensmitteln bis zur empfohlenen Füllhöhe.
4. Deckel: Verwenden Sie den passenden Deckel, um die Frische der Lebensmittel zu garantieren.
5. Lagerung: Lagern Sie den Behälter in einem Kühlschrank oder einem geeigneten Aufbewahrungsbereich.

5. Betrieb

- Entnahme von Lebensmitteln: Verwenden Sie saubere Utensilien, um eine Kontamination zu vermeiden.
- Temperaturkontrolle: Überwachen Sie regelmäßig die Temperatur der eingelagerten Lebensmittel.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Vor und nach der Verwendung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen. Mit klarem Wasser abspülen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.
- Wartung: Regelmäßig auf Risse oder Abnutzung überprüfen. Bei Beschädigungen den Behälter ersetzen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Probleme mit der Temperatur: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter korrekt im Kühlschrank gelagert ist.
- Risse oder Beschädigungen: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter vor der Verwendung auf sichtbare Schäden.

8. Entsorgung

- Der Polypropylenbehälter kann recycelt werden. Befolgen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von Kunststoffen.

9. Kontakt

Bei weiteren Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polypropyleen Containers GN 1/1 - Melkachtig - Hoogte 150mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze polypropyleen container is ideaal voor het opslaan en serveren van voedsel in commerciële keukens. De container voldoet aan de GN (Gastronorm) standaard en biedt een perfecte oplossing voor efficiëntie en hygiëne in de horeca.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel en bijbehorende producten.
- Houd de container uit de buurt van open vuur of extreme hittebronnen.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik op beschadigingen. Gebruik de container niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Voor het reinigen en desinfecteren van de container, volg de aanbevolen reinigingsinstructies om schade te voorkomen.
- Blijf voorzichtig bij het hanteren van hete levensmiddelen om brandwonden te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: GPP11150
- Afmeting: GN 1/1
- Hoogte: 150 mm
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Kleur: Melkachtig
- Temperatuurbereik: -40 °C tot +100 °C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasmachines: Ja
- Geschikt voor de magnetron: Ja
- Geschikt voor de diepvries: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Zet de container op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container schoon en droog is voordat je deze gaat vullen.
- Vul de container met voedsel tot de aanbevolen maximale vullijn voor beste prestaties en om overlopen te voorkomen.
- Plaats de deksel correct voor een goede afsluiting en om de versheid van het voedsel te behouden.

5. Bediening

- De container is gebruiksklaar zodra hij correct is gevuld en afgedekt.
- Voor het verwarmen van voedsel in de magnetron, zorg ervoor dat de container magnetronbestendig is en verwijder het deksel indien nodig.
- Bij het invriezen, zorg ervoor dat de container niet volledig vol is om uitzetting van de inhoud mogelijk te maken.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met warm water en milde zeep.
- Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen om beschadiging van het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- De container is vaatwasmachinebestendig; gebruik de bovenste schappen voor optimale resultaten.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container lekt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de container goed is afgesloten. Inspecteer op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Probleem: Container is vervormd.
Oplossing: Houd de container uit de buurt van hoge temperaturen.
- Probleem: Ongewone geur.
Oplossing: Maak de container grondig schoon en laat deze goed drogen.

8. Afvoer

- Disposeer van de container in overeenstemming met de lokale voorschriften voor afvalbeheer.
- Polypropyleen is recyclebaar, dus als de container niet meer gebruikt kan worden, neem contact op met uw lokale recyclingfaciliteiten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen, opmerkingen of ondersteuning, neem dan contact met ons op:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedores de Polipropileno GN 1/1 - Altura 150mm

1. Información General

Los contenedores de polipropileno GN 1/1 son ideales para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos en entornos de cocina comercial. Estos contenedores son duraderos, ligeros y fáciles de manejar.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el contenedor esté limpio y libre de cualquier sustancia dañina antes de su uso.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor o llamas abiertas.
- No sobrecargue el contenedor más allá de su capacidad máxima.
- Utilice guantes o herramientas adecuadas al manipular alimentos calientes.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de niños y mascotas cuando no esté en uso.
- Verifique regularmente si hay daños o desgaste en el contenedor; no lo use si está dañado.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Polipropileno
- Dimensiones: GN 1/1
- Altura: 150 mm
- Capacidad: Adecuada para una variedad de aplicaciones de almacenamiento de alimentos.
- Resistencia térmica: Soporta temperaturas de -40°C a 95°C.
- Agujeros de drenaje: Opcional, dependiendo del modelo específico.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire el contenedor del paquete y verifique que no haya daños visibles.
2. Lave el contenedor con agua caliente y jabón, y enjuague bien.
3. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable.
4. Para mejorar la eficiencia de almacenamiento, utilice tapas a juego si están disponibles.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con alimentos preparados, asegurándose de no exceder el límite de capacidad.
- Si se utiliza en un refrigerador o congelador, asegúrese de que la temperatura interna esté dentro de los límites seguros.
- Para el almacenamiento en caliente, utilice calentadores apropiados y controle la temperatura regularmente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con detergente suave y agua caliente o utilice un lavavajillas en un ciclo suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan rayar el contenedor.
- Verifique las etiquetas de productos especificados para limpieza en lavavajillas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el contenedor se deforma, revise que no esté expuesto a temperaturas extremas.
- Si hay olores persistentes, asegúrese de limpiar adecuadamente el contenedor y déjelo ventilando.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto se puede reciclar. Separe el contenedor de otros residuos y colóquelo en el contenedor de reciclaje adecuado si está disponible.
- Consulte las regulaciones locales respecto a la eliminación de plásticos.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros a:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour Conteneurs en Polypropylène GN 1/1 (Hauteur 150 mm)

1. Informations Générales

Les conteneurs en polypropylène GN 1/1, hauteur 150 mm, sont conçus pour un usage professionnel dans le secteur de la restauration et de l'hôtellerie. Ce produit est fabriqué en polypropylène de qualité alimentaire, garantissant sécurité et durabilité pour le stockage et la manipulation des aliments.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utiliser le produit uniquement pour le stockage d'aliments.
- Ne pas soumettre le conteneur à des températures dépassant 100 °C.
- Évitez l'utilisation d'ustensiles pointus ou coupants qui pourraient rayer ou endommager le conteneur.
- Ne pas utiliser avec des produits chimiques ou des agents nettoyants corrosifs.
- Assurez-vous que les conteneurs sont versés en toute sécurité pour éviter toute contamination croisée.
- Toujours manipuler avec des mains propres et sèches.

3. Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

Données Techniques

- Matériau : Polypropylène
- Dimensions : GN 1/1
- Hauteur : 150 mm
- Capacité : Variable selon la taille du conteneur
- Résistance à la température : Jusqu'à 100 °C
- Poids : léger pour un transport facile

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Assurez-vous que l'espace de stockage est propre et sec.
- Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane pour assurer la stabilité.
- Si le conteneur est empilable, empilé de manière sécurisée pour éviter le basculement.
- Évitez de surcharger le conteneur au-delà de sa capacité.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez le conteneur pour le stockage, la préparation et le transport des aliments.
- Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien fixé pour maintenir la fraîcheur des aliments.
- Ne pas utiliser pour des aliments nécessitant une chaleur ou un refroidissement excessif.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Rincer soigneusement à l'eau claire.
- Ne pas utiliser de nettoyants abrasifs ou de poignées de nettoyage en métal.
- Sécher complètement avant de ranger ou de réutiliser.

7. Dépannage

- Si le conteneur est endommagé ou présente des fissures, ne l'utilisez pas et remplacez-le immédiatement.
- En cas de mauvaise odeur, assurez-vous de le nettoyer de manière adéquate.
- Pour toute autre anomalie, contacter l'assistance clientèle.

8. Élimination

- Ce conteneur est recyclable. Placez-le dans les installations de recyclage appropriées selon les directives locales.
- Ne pas jeter dans la nature ou dans des zones non adaptées à l'élimination des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toutes questions ou préoccupations, veuillez nous contacter à :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il Contenitore in Polipropilene GN 1/1, Altezza 150mm. Questo prodotto è progettato per l'uso nel settore della ristorazione, ideale per conservare e servire alimenti in modo sicuro ed efficiente. È realizzato in polipropilene di alta qualità, garantendo durata e resistenza.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Per garantire un uso sicuro del contenitore, si prega di seguire le seguenti istruzioni:

- Non utilizzare il contenitore per alimenti a temperature superiori a 100°C.
- Evitare urti e cadute, poiché il contenitore potrebbe danneggiarsi.
- Tenere il contenitore lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
- Non sovraccaricare il contenitore per evitare rotture.
- Lavare il contenitore prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni utilizzo per garantire la sicurezza alimentare.
- Si raccomanda di utilizzare solo utensili appropriati per evitare graffi o danni.

Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Modello: GPP11150
- Tipo: Contenitore in Polipropilene
- Dimensioni: GN 1/1
- Altezza: 150mm
- Materiale: Polipropilene
- Colore: Milky
- Capacità adatta a utilizzi commerciali in cucina.

Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e verificare che non ci siano danni visibili.
2. Lavare accuratamente il contenitore con acqua e sapone neutro, risciacquare e asciugare bene.
3. Posizionare il contenitore in un luogo stabile, lontano da bordi o spigoli.
4. Se necessario, utilizzare coperchi compatibili per una migliore conservazione.

Operazione

- Questo contenitore è ideale per la conservazione in frigorifero o sul piano di lavoro.
- Per il riscaldamento, assicurarsi che non superi la temperatura massima raccomandata di 100°C.
- Utilizzare il contenitore per trasportare e servire alimenti, compatibile con vari accessori da cucina.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e detersivo per piatti o in lavastoviglie (se compatibile).
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive per evitare graffi.
- Asciugare il contenitore all'aria o con un panno pulito.
- Controllare regolarmente il contenitore per eventuali segni di usura o danneggiamento.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Il contenitore si deforma durante l'uso.

- Soluzione: Assicurarsi di non esporre il contenitore a temperature superiori a 100°C.

Problema: Difficoltà a pulire il contenitore.

- Soluzione: Provare a utilizzare acqua calda e un detergente delicato. Se persistono macchie, un detergente non abrasivo può essere utile.

Smaltimento

- Smaltire il contenitore in polipropilene secondo le normative locali riguardanti la plastica.
- Non gettare il contenitore in rifiuti non riciclabili.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania